## CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING SEPTEMBER 15, 2020 VIA TELECONFERENCE 918-423-6519 Wait for Prompt – Dial 0

KREBS CITY HALL 5 E WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA SEPTEMBER 15, 2020 TUESDAY 7:00 P.M.

POSTED: SEPTEMBER 11, 2020

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE AUGUST 18, 2020 COUNCIL MEETING.
- 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE SEPTEMBER 3, 2020 SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING.
- 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
- 8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
  - A. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE PAYMENT OF COMPTIME, SICK LEAVE, AND VACATION ACCURED BY COURTNEY BARNETT. GROSS AMOUNT \$15,210.88, LESS TAXES \$6,227.86. NET AMOUNT OF \$8,983.02.
  - B. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE SALE OF 300 HOURS OF VACATION BY JOHN TROUSELL. GROSS AMOUNT \$6,375. LESS TAXES \$2,062.21. NET AMOUNT \$4,312.79.
  - C. CONSIDER AND ACT TO SIGN A 1 YEAR CONTRACT WITH KICKBALL LEAGUE THEY WILL KEEP THE FIELDS MOWED AND PICK UP TRASH.
  - D. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE RETRO-ACTIVE PAY FOR BILLY ROBINSON FOR A 90 DAY PERIOD OF APRIL 5, 2020 THROUGH JULY 11, 2020. RAISE DIFFERENCE OF \$3.50 PER HOUR WHICH WAS EFFECTIVE JULY 12, 2020. GROSS AMOUNT IS \$3,324.14 LESS TAXES \$443.42 WITH A NET AMOUNT OF \$2,880.72.
  - E. CONSIDER AND ACT TO THE MAYOR APPOINTING CALEB ANDERSON TO THE KREBS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT WITH A PROBATIONARY PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR.
  - F. CONSIDER AND ACT TO THE MAYOR APPOINTING GABE LUSK TO THE KREBS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT WITH A PROBATIONARY PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR.
- 9. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
- 10. ADJOURN TO KUA.